

LIPSTICK

SKULLS

MAKEUP ARTISTRY

HAIR BENDING

MAKEUP

Bride Only: \$100.00

Bridal Attendant: \$75.00

Lashes Only: \$25.00

Eyes Only (includes brows, shadows, liners, lashes): \$40.00

Flower Girls: \$20.00

TEMPTU Airbrush: +\$20.00

For Parties More Than Eight: \$800.00

MAKEUP + HAIR

Bride Only: \$150.00

Bridal Attendant: \$125.00

Lashes Only: \$65.00

Eyes Only (includes brows, shadows, liners, lashes): \$75.00

Flower Girls: \$50.00

TEMPTU Airbrush: +\$50.00

For Parties More Than Eight: \$1200.00

If financial assistance is needed during the event, please contact the makeup artist as soon as possible.

Special Notices

Travel for appointments, if needed, is offered in Tennessee (outside 30 miles from the artist's home base), Alabama, Georgia, or Kentucky. Rates are negotiable depending on the project. All local destinations are included with the rates above. Client is responsible for ALL traveling fees and/or other expenses that the artist might incur. If you personally know the artist and need travel to be arranged in/outside the states already mentioned, please contact. For all other inquiries, contact the artist to discuss rates.

Cancellations must be arranged prior to five business days of the scheduled appointment. If canceled within those five business days, half the rate will be charged and you will be refunded the other half. If canceled within 24 hours, the full rate will be charged and no refund will be offered. Cancellations due to extreme weather conditions or extreme illness will not be charged. Please contact the artist as soon as you know there could be a conflict.

For services reserved for multiple hours, a two hour minimum must be paid at the time of booking. Additional hourly rates will be collected the day of appointment. For any other services that do not require multiple hours, the rate will be collected the day of. 20% downpayment is required to reserve wedding date.

Consultations are free of charge and a trial run with hair and/or makeup is \$50.00 per person.